
 

GU/Acad-Admissions/2024-25/629                                           Date: 06/02/2024 

CORRIGENDUM 
Reference Notification No.:  GU/Acad-Admissions/CAC/2024-25/537 dated 22/12/2023 

GU/Acad-Admissions/2024-25/580 Date: 11/01/2024 

GU/Acad-Admissions/2024-25/612 Date: 19/01/2024 

GU/Acad-Admissions/2024-25/615 Date: 23/01/2024 
 

GOA UNIVERSITY - ADMISSIONS RANKING TEST (GU-ART) 2024-25 – ADMISSIONS – PG/B.ED 

With reference to the above-mentioned notifications, the eligibility criteria for Post Graduate 

Diploma in Clinical Genetics and Medical Laboratory Techniques (PGDCGMLT) Programme in the Notification 

Ref No. GU/Acad-Admissions/CAC/2024-25/537 dated 22/12/2023 given in the  Annexure V, (E) (iv)  may be 

read as below: 

“A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Diploma in Clinical Genetics and Medical Laboratory 

Techniques must have passed the examination of degree of Bachelor of Science of this University or from any 

other recognized University, with at least 32 credits in the first, second and third years taken together under 

the Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) in the subject of either Zoology, Microbiology, Biotechnology, 

Chemistry/Biochemistry. In Semester system of examination, the number of papers or units shall be 14, with a 

total of 1400 marks, out of which eight papers are studies in F.Y. and S.Y. taken together and minimum 6 

papers in T.Y. for being eligible for PG admission in that subject.” 

In view of above, to facilitate the candidates to apply for the Programme as per revised eligibility, the 

University has decided to re-open the admission application portal, from 6th February 2024 to 12th 

February 2024, for the Subject of “Post Graduate Diploma in Clinical Genetics and Medical Laboratory 

Techniques (PGDCGMLT)” only. 
 

For more details, kindly visit the Announcement page on the Goa University website: 

https://www.unigoa.ac.in/systems/c/admissions/announcementsnotices.html  
 

Registration link: https://admissionportal.unigoa.ac.in/admissionportal/#/admissionAnnouncements 
 

Candidates may refer FAQ document available on the website. All Queries/difficulties relating to 

the GU-ART Application Process and PG Admission are to be sent online to the Admission Team by filling 

the Query Form: Click here to fill GU-ART PG Admission query form 

Contact: +91 8669609058 

        

     

             Sd/- 

(Prof. V. S. Nadkarni) 

          REGISTRAR 

 

Copy to: 

1. Principal of all affiliated colleges 

2. Director, DHE 

3. Deans of Schools/Vice Deans/Programme Director 

4. AR to Registrar 

5. PS to VC 

https://www.unigoa.ac.in/systems/c/admissions/announcementsnotices.html
https://admissionportal.unigoa.ac.in/admissionportal/#/admissionAnnouncements
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdknDeDNMqv0sB0hOMqqslUn4DJ52WTcRp99wfxFi1dQJisSg/viewform?pli=1

